TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM297960

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		03/07/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLSTAS LAB PARTNERS GROUP, LLC (F/K/A TRIAD LABORATORY ALLIANCE, LLC)	
Street Address:	4380 FEDERAL DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	Intry: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Code: 27410	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	2406752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

650-838-3743 Phone:

Email: ilik@shearman.com

Michael Jokic Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2765/106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL JOKIC
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL JOKIC/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=0 - Trademark Security Termination - Lab Partners Group (12.11.99)#page1.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Termination - Lab Partners Group (12.11.99)#page2.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Termination - Lab Partners Group (12.11.99)#page3.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Termination - Lab Partners Group (12.11.99)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the 7th day of March 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of SOLSTAS LAB PARTNERS GROUP, LLC (f/k/a Triad Laboratory Alliance, LLC), a North Carolina limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (A) Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2011, by and among Grantor, Spectrum Holding Company, Inc. ("Holdings") and the other Loan Parties party thereto, General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the Lenders and L/C issuers party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); (B) Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2009, by and among Grantor, Holdings, Spectrum Air, LLC, Solstas Lab Partners, LLC, Spectrum Doctors Laboratory, LLC, Doctors Laboratory, Inc., Spectrum Tennessee Network, LLC (as amended, restated, reaffirmed, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and (C) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2009, by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, reaffirmed, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following: (i) all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I thereto; (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, does hereby release and terminate all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, and liens and security interests in the pledged Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to take any reasonable actions and to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents

NY:1614628.3

necessary or reasonably requested by the Grantor to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

- 3. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantor to request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.

[no further text on this page; signatures follow]

NY:1614628.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signator

Schedule I

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

1. Globe Logo – International Class 43, registration number 2,406,752 – registered on November 21, 2005.

NY:1614628.3

RECORDED: 03/12/2014